505727282 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNG-YEOP LEE	10/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENELEVEN INC.
Street Address:	1008 HO, 396, WORLD CUP BUK-RO, MAPO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	03925

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9598855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: nagy@oshaliang.com
Correspondent Name: YUICHI WATANABE
Address Line 1: 909 FANNIN, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18787-001001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUICHI WATANABE
SIGNATURE:	/Yuichi Watanabe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_As_Filed_18787_001001#page1.tif source=Assignment_As_Filed_18787_001001#page2.tif

PATENT 505727282 REEL: 050746 FRAME: 0481

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, to be effective as of the date of the last signature, is by and between **Jung-Yeop Lee**, an individual having a residence at 1009ho, 5dong, 30, Olympic-ro 43-gil, Songpa-gu, Seoul 138-783, KOREA, and **TENELEVEN INC.**, a corporation having a place of business at 1008 ho, 396, World Cup buk-ro, Mapo-gu, Seoul, 03925, Republic of Korea.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Jung-Yeop Lee solely owns the entire right, title, and interest in the application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("the Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, TENELEVEN INC. desires to obtain and Jung-Yeop Lee is willing to assign to TENELEVEN INC., 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Jung-Ycop Lee does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto TENELEVEN INC. 100% of its right, title, and interest in, to, and under (i) the application listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, (ii) all patents which may issue from such patent including any continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part thereof, and (iii) the inventions claimed in such patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jung-Yeop Lee and TENELEVEN INC. have each caused their duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

Jung-Yeop Lee	TENELEVEN INC.
Name:	Name: Ho Young Lee
Title: Inventor	Title: Representative
Signature	Signature
08, oct, 2019	14, oct, 2019
Date	Date

PATENT

REEL: 050746 FRAME: 0482

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent No.:

9,598,855

Patent Issue Date:

March 21, 2017

Application Number:

14/378,426

Filing Date:

August 13, 2014

Title:

HEXAHEDRON UNIT FOR PREFABRICATED BUILDINGS

AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING THE HEXAHEDRON

UNITS

Inventors:

Jung-Yeop Lee

Attorney Docket No.:

18787-001001

PATENT

REEL: 050746 FRAME: 0483